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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 340 

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 08, 2022 

 

FUNDS UNDER HRIDAY  

 

NO.340.     SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA:  

SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:  

DR. UMESH G. JADHAV: 

 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

  

(a)  the details of funds allocated, released and utilized under National 

Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) during the 

last three years and current year in Karnataka, district and year-wise;  
 

(b) the number of project proposals pending under the scheme in the said 

State; and 
 

(c) the steps taken by the Government for implementation of all the pending 

proposals of projects under the scheme? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE) 

 

(a): The National Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana 

(HRIDAY) was implemented including Badami in Bagalkot district of  

Karnataka. 
 

The mission period of the scheme has ended on 31st march, 2019, no funds 

have been allocated and released during the last three years(2019-20, 2020-

21& 2021-22) and current year 2022-23.  
 

Under HRIDAY Scheme the total funds of ₹19.03 crore was released to Badami, 

out of which Utilization Certificates of ₹13.39crore have been received from 

Badami till 30th November, 2022. 

 

(b) & (c):  As the mission period of HRIDAY scheme ended on 31st March, 2019, 

no new project proposals were taken-up.  

 

***** 


